County, Florida in regular session duly assembled on the 13th day of February,
1979, the following transfers within the 1978~79 Budget was herebe made effective

as of this date, this being done within the guidelines of the Consortium'of the

City of Jacksonville.

FROM:

TO:

105-0101-551.12
105-0101-551.21
105-0101-551.22
105-0101-551.40
105-0101~551.49

RESOLUTION NO. 79~3

CETA LIAISON FUND

Regular Salareis & Wages
FICA Taxes

Retirement Contributions
Travel and Per Diem
Other Charges ’

CETA SERVICES TO CLIENTS

105-0101-551.12
105-0101-551.21
105-0101-551.24
105-0101-551.23
105-0101-551.22
105-0101-551.51

105-0101~551.40.1
105-0101-551.40.2
105-0101-551.40.3

105~0101-551.44
105~0101-551.43
105-0101-551.41
105-0101-~551.45

105-0101-551.64.1
105-0101-551.64.2
105-0101-551.64.3

Salariés

FICA

Workmen's Comp.
Group Insurance’
Retirement

Office Supplies -
Local Travel
Consortium Travel
Client Transportation
Space Rental
Utilities

Telephone

Liability Insurance
Furniture Desk
Furniture Chairs . -
Equipment Typewriter

CETA ADMINISTRATIVE

105-0102-551.12
105-0102-551.21
105-0102-551.24
105~0102~551.23
105-0102-551. 22
105-0162-551.51
105-0102-551.54
105-0102~551.45
105-0102~551.42
105-0102-~551.41

~.105-0102-551.43

105-0102-551.46

105-0102-551.44.1

105-0102-551.44

105~0102-551.64.1
105-0102-551.64.2
105-0102-551.64.3
105-0102-551.64.4

Salaries

FICA

Workmen's Comp.
Group Insurarnce
Retirement

Office Supplies
Publications
Insurance

Pogtage

Telephone

Utilities

Repairs

Xerox Rental

Space Rental
Furniture Desk
Furniture Desk, Chair
Equipment Typewriter

Equipment Adding Machine -

BE. IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau

$22,100.00
1,355.00
2,015.00
1,815.00
7,000.00

$34,285.00

$17,800.00
1,077.00
767.00
638.00
1,620.00
180.00
1,163.00
1,203.00
450.00
675.00
216.00
378.00
146.00
225.00
100.00
200.00

4,300.00
260.00
255.00
213.00
391.00

50.00
252.00
49.00
204.00
126.00
72.00
75.00
300.00
225.00
225.00
75.00
200.00
175.00

$34,285.00




|

»
ADOPTED this 13th day of February, 1979.
Board  of  County Commigsioners
Nassau County .
ATTEST: 5

Tz
"Ex-Officfo Cler¥




