RESOLUTION NO. 79-3

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau

County, Florida in regular session duly assembled on the 13th day of February,

1979, the following transfers within the 1978-79 Budget was herebe made effective
as of this date, this being done within the guidelines of the Consortium of the

City of Jacksonville.

CETA LIAISON FUND

FROM:	105-0101-551.12	Regular Salareis & Wages	.e 5	\$22,100.00
	105-0101-551.21	FICA Taxes		1,355.00
	105-0101-551.22	Retirement Contributions		2,015.00
	105-0101-551.40	Travel and Per Diem	•	1,815.00
	105-0101-551.49	Other Charges	1	7,000.00
	*			
		•		\$34,285.00
TO:	CETA SERVICES TO	CLIENTS		
	105-0101-551.12	Salariės		\$17,800.00
	105-0101-551.21	FICA		1,077.00
	105-0101-551.24	Workmen's Comp.		767.00
	105-0101-551.23	Group Insurance		638.00
	105-0101-551.22	Retirement		1,620.00
	105-0101-551.51	Office Supplies	4.7	180.00
	105-0101-551.40.1			1,163.00
		Consortium Travel		1,203.00
		Client Transportation	,	450.00
	105-0101-551.44	Space Rental	., ,	675.00
	105-0101-551.43	Utilities		216.00
	105-0101-551.41	Telephone		378.00
	105-0101-551.45	Liability Insurance		146.00
	105-0101-551.64.1			225.00
		Furniture Chairs	7	100.00
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Equipment Typewriter		200.00
	CETA ADMINISTRATIV			
	105-0102-551.12	Salaries		4,300.00
	105-0102-551.21	FICA		260.00
	105-0102-551.24	Workmen's Comp.		255.00
	105-0102-551.23	Group Insurance	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	213.00
	105-0102-551.22	Retirement		391.00
	105-0102-551.51	Office Supplies		50.00
	105-0102-551.54	Publications		252.00
	105-0102-551.45	Insurance		49.00
	105-0102-551.42	Postage		204.00
	105-0102-551.41	Telephone		126.00
	105-0102-551.43	Utilities		72.00
	105-0102-551.46	Repairs		75.00
	105-0102-551.44.1	Xerox Rental		300.00
	105-0102-551.44	Space Rental		225.00
	105-0102-551.64.1	_	,	225.00
		Furniture Desk, Chair		75.00
		Equipment Typewriter		200.00
		Equipment Adding Machine		175.00

ADOPTED this 13th day of February, 1979.

Board of County Commissioners Nassau County

34: Gene R Blackerslob

ATTEST: